

August 16, 2019

To,
The Secretary,
Department of Corporate Services,
BSE Limited,
25th Floor, Phiroj Jeejeebhoy Tower,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai: 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,


Ref: **Company Code: 539384**
Sub: **Newspaper Publication: Un-Audited Financial Results for the First quarter ended June 30, 2019**

As required under Regulation 47 of SEBI (LODR), Regulations, 2015, please find enclosed herewith newspaper advertisement Dated 15/08/2019 as published under the Companies Act, 2013 and rules made there under in Lok Mitra (Vernacular Language) and Freepress (English daily) in connection with the un-audited Financial Results for the **First** quarter ended **June 30, 2019**.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,
For, **Krishna Capital & Securities Limited**


Ashok Kumar Agrawal
(Managing Director)
(DIN 00944735)



A unique initiative by Ahmedabad woman within Digital India



Ahmedabad: India is picking up great pace in digital sector after Prime Minister Narendra Modi's initiation, then Ahmedabad's entrepreneur woman introduced India's first wholesale and retail video shopping platform app 'FRABON' with various specialty through Frabon India Tech Solutions. Frabon app has concept for B2B and B2C mainly and is fully prepared to be considered revolutionary on digital platform. The important matter of this app is that it is first of its kind launched in India, which fulfills the easy and satisfying experience of buying and selling to both customers and sellers.

Ragni Parikh, founder of Frabon India Tech Solutions, on prologue of the app stated, "Don't think of Frabon for only presentation. This app is introduced to achieve a goal of incomparable experience for those customer and merchants who are connected with digital sector, which satisfies the demand of B2B and B2C type of market by the medium of product marketplace platform. As the pervasion of digitalization has increased today, we assure to create a strong medium for products and services to easily reach greater level through market by providing video shopping platform." (19-10)

Ducati launches its power cruiser, Diavel 1260 in India



Ahmedabad: Luxury motorcycle brand Ducati today announced the launch of the all-new Diavel 1260 and 1260 S in India at a price of INR 17.70 lacs and INR 19.25 lacs (Ex-Showroom). The all-new Diavel 1260 is more powerful and more muscular yet agile and effective between the curves for maximum riding enjoyment. The second-generation Diavel 1260 remains faithful to the original spirit of the incredibly special Diavel which combined the riding ethos of a Super Naked, Superbike and a Cruiser, yet bringing all the elements we decidedly up to date.

Sergi Canovas, Managing Director of Ducati India said, "When the Diavel was launched, it created a new category altogether. It became a motorcycle responsible for giving a new definition to power cruisers and created a cult following amongst young motorcycle enthusiasts for its devilish looks and superbike level performance. The new Diavel 1260 is a step above its predecessor, promising the personalities of a naked roadster and a power cruiser, making it a "Mega Monster". The Diavel has been one of most loved power cruisers in India and was one of our most popular models and we are confident that the new Diavel 1260 will be loved and celebrated by the rider community." (18-7)

This Raksha Bandhan, Gift Your Sibling the Best! Choose from These Exciting Range of Products on Amazon.in

Ahmedabad: This Raksha Bandhan, discover the love for your siblings, with amazing gift options on the Rakhi Store at Amazon.in. Amazon shoppers can now choose customized Amazon Pay Gift Cards for Raksha Bandhan and avail up to INR 100 cashback. Customers can choose between email gift cards or physical gift card boxes complete with a Rakhi, in denominations ranging from INR 10 to INR 10,000.

Customers can choose from a wide selection of especially curated gifts and hampers which include Rakhi threads and combos with up to 70% off on designer Rakhis, jewelry, handbags, watches and much more. Quirky gifts for siblings include Funko Marvel bobble heads and figures, designer gift combos, Rakhi themed T-shirts and keychains and more. The store also includes special Rakhi hampers from featured brands like Cadbury, Nescafe, Bombay Shaving Company, Hershey's and other exciting hampers!

The list goes on with exciting offers bestselling smartphones, TV's, consumer electronics, Amazon devices, laptops, fashion and much more!

Great deals on bestselling Smartphones

More Power to Super Sisters: Choose from these awesome range of smartphones with powerful batteries to keep you going!

Redmi 7: The 4000 mAh two-day battery uses AI power saving technology that allows you to use your phone for a long time without repeated charges.

Vivo V15: With a 4,000mAh battery and Vivo's Dual-Engine Fast Charging, V15 re-juices quicker than ever.

Realme 3: The Realme 3 smartphone comes with a 4230

SANRHEA TECHNICAL TEXTILES LIMITED
Corporate Office & Works : Dr. Ambedkar Road, Kalol (N.G.) 382721.
Phone : (02764) 225204, 227831 Fax : (02764) 227696.
Regd. Office : Parshwanath Chambers, 2nd Floor, Nr. New RBI, Income Tax, Ahmedabad - 380 014.
Tel. Fax : (079) 27545646 Email : Sanrhea@gmail.com Web. : www.sanrhea.com
CIN : L17110GJ1983PLC006309

Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended on 30/06/2019

Sr. No.	Particulars	₹ In Lakhs		
		3 months ended on 30/06/2019	Year ended on 31/03/2019	Corresponding 3 months ended on 30/06/2018
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from operations	999.61	4621.41	980.51
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.27	159.63	20.40
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.27	159.63	20.40
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.89	117.44	15.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3.53	119.98	14.33
6	Equity Share Capital	379.00	379.00	335.00
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year	-	305.78	-
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	(a) Basic	0.01	3.30	0.46
	(b) Diluted	0.01	3.17	0.46

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and on Company's website www.sanrhea.com
- The impact on net profit / loss, total comprehensive income or any other relevant financial item(s) due to change(s) in accounting policies shall be disclosed by means of a footnote.

PLACE : AHMEDABAD DATE : 14.08.2019 FOR, SANRHEA TECHNICAL TEXTILES LIMITED TUSHAR PATEL MANAGING DIRECTOR

INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED
A/1006, Premium House, B/h. Handloom House, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad 380009
Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019
(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Unaudited Financial Results		
	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.03.2018	Year ended 31.03.2019
Total income from operations (net)	8.96	95.04	411.62
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	9.01	12.51	105.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	9.01	12.51	105.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	7.99	10.01	80.89
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	4.61	-34.10	-90.78
Equity Share Capital	301.31	301.31	301.31
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the previous year)	0.00	0.00	240.24
Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
Basic :	0.27	0.33	2.68
Diluted:	0.27	0.33	2.68
Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
Basic :	0.27	0.33	2.68
Diluted:	0.27	0.33	2.68

Note:

- The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the Meeting held on 14th August, 2019.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and Company's website on www.ifinservices.com
- The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule 2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rule 2016.
- The Company is primarily engaged in providing high end of software implementation and revenue cycle enhancement consulting services within the healthcare domain globally, a single reportable Segment in accordance with Ind AS 108 - "Operating Segments".
- The revenue from sale based on geographical areas are as below :

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
Within India	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Outside India - USA	8.96	95.01	95.04	411.62
Total	8.96	95.01	95.04	411.62

The company has a single customer based in USA to whom all sales are made.
5. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged/restated wherever considered necessary

For, Interactive Financial Services Limited
sd/-
Mr. Udayan Mandavia
DIN: 00740615
Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 14/08/2019

Venezuelan military joins signature drive against US sanctions

Caracas: Venezuela's Defence Minister Vladimir Padrino Lopez led the signature drive among members of the National Bolivarian Armed Forces (FANB) to protest US economic sanctions. Padrino Lopez said in a speech broadcast on television on Tuesday that they would capture "our feelings of rage, rejection, condemnation and hatred against despotism" on the signature-collection notepads, Xinhua reported. "We have plenty of sources of inspiration this year to turn to our history, to fill our lungs with love for our motherland, to reject North American imperialism," he said. The US President Donald Trump issued an executive order that freezes all Venezuelan state assets in the United States on August 5.

SHANGAR DECOR LIMITED
4, Sharad Flat, Opp. Dharmidhar Derasar, B/h Sales India, Paldi, Ahmedabad 380007
CIN: L36998GJ1995PLC028139
(E) shangardecorltd@gmail.com (W) www.shangardecor.com (O) 079 26634458

(Rs. In Lakhs)

Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
	30/06/2019	31-03-2019	30/06/2018
Total Income from operations	64.35	622.19	417.21
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	10.40	19.26	31.08
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and Other Comprehensive Income for the period) after tax	10.40	19.26	31.08
Equity Share Capital	306.00	306.00	306.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
Basic :	0.34	0.63	1.02
Diluted :	0.34	0.63	1.02

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full result of the Quarterly Results is available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also available on the Company's website (www.bseindia.com)

For, Shangar Décor Limited
Samir R. Shah
Managing Director
(DIN : 00787630)
Date: 16th August 2019
Place: Ahmedabad

AROMA ENTERPRISES (INDIA) LIMITED
Reg Off : 88, Ajanta Commercial Center Nr. Income Tax Circle, Ashram Road Ahmedabad -380009
CIN : L51909GJ1994PLC021482 Phone : 079-27540175 E-mail : compliance.mgc@gmail.com website : www.aromaenterprises.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER-I OF FINANCIAL YEAR
(Rs. in Lakhs except EPS data)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended
		30/06/2019 (Unaudited)	31/03/2019 (Audited)	30/06/2018 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income From Operation	134.81	3494.42	681.07
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(231.08)	26.76	109.95
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional items)	(231.08)	26.76	109.95
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(231.08)	15.69	89.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(231.08)	15.69	89.97
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	494.04	494.04	494.04
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	(87.94)	-
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- Each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) not annualised			
	(a) Basic	(4.73)	(2.77)	1.84
	(b) Diluted	(4.73)	(2.77)	1.84

Note:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange. website www.bseindia.com.
- In line with Ind AS - 108 operating segments and basis of the review of operations being done by the senior Management, the operations of the group fall under Enterprise Segment which is considered to be the only reportable segment by the management

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
SD/-
Chirag Harikant Rawal
Director
DIN : 6560139
Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 30-05-2019

KRISHNA CAPITAL & SECURITIES LTD.
REGD. OFFICE : 403, Mauryansh Elanza, Nr. Parekh Hospital, Shyamal Cross Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380 015.
Tel. : (079) 2676 8572, 2676 8573 Fax : + 91 - 79 - 2676 857. CIN: 667120GJ1994PLC023803, E-Mail: ksbspl@yahoo.in. Web Site: www.kscsl.co.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2019
(Amount in Rupees)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended		Year Ended	
		30/06/2019 (Unaudited)	31/03/2019 (Audited)	30/06/2018 (Unaudited)	31/03/2019 (Audited)
Month Covered					
		3	3	3	12
I	Revenue From Operation	-	-	-	-
(a)	Net Sales / Income From Operation	627,910.00	3,285,454.00	143,940.00	4,659,624.00
(b)	Other Operation Income	-	-	-	-
II	Total Income From Operating Income	627,910.00	3,285,454.00	143,940.00	4,659,624.00
III	Other Income	-	-	-	10,600.00
III	Net Gain on Derecognition of Financial Assets at Amortized Cost	-	-	-	-
IV	Net Gain on Reclassification of Financial Assets	-	-	-	-
V	Total Income (I+II+III+IV)	627,910.00	3,285,454.00	143,940.00	4,670,224.00
VI	Expenditure	-	-	-	-
(a)	Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	-	-
(b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-
(c)	Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Stock-in-Trade and Work-In-progress	9,819.00	929,693.00	3,505.00	936,013.00
(d)	Employees Benefits Expenses	168,000.00	115,500.00	66,000.00	330,000.00
(e)	Finance Cost	-	-	-	-
(f)	Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses	963.00	1,012.00	1,012.00	4,049.00
(g)	Others Expenses	494,109.00	140,721.00	437,295.00	842,708.00
VI	Total Expenses (VI)	672,891.00	1,186,926.00	507,812.00	2,112,770.00
VII	Profit/(Loss) Before Exceptional Items (V-VI)	-44,981.00	2,098,528.00	-363,872.00	2,557,454.00
VIII	Share of Profit / (Loss) of an Associates	-	-	-	0.00
VIII	Exceptional Items	-	-	-	-
IX	Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (VII+VIII)	-44,981.00	2,098,528.00	-363,872.00	2,557,454.00
X	Tax Expenses	-	-	-	-
(a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	498,697.00
(b)	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	1,240.00
XI	Profit / (Loss) For The Period From Continuing Operation (IX-X)	-44,981.00	2,098,528.00	-363,872.00	2,057,517.00
XII	Profit / (Loss) For The Period From Discontinuing Operation	-	-	-	-
XIII	Tax Expenses of Discontinuing Operations	-	-	-	-
XIV	Profit / (Loss) For The Period From Discontinuing Operation After Tax (XII-XIII)	-	-	-	-
XV	Profit / (Loss) For The Period (XI+XIV)	-44,981.00	2,098,528.00	-363,872.00	2,057,517.00
XVI	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-
(a)	Items That Will Not Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
(i)	Income Tax Relating to Items That Will Not Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
(b)	Items That Will Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
(i)	Income Tax Relating to Items That Will Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
XVII	Total Comprehensive Income For The Period (XV+XVI)	-44,981.00	2,098,528.00	-363,872.00	2,057,517.00
	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)	31,584,000	31,584,000	31,584,000	31,584,000
XVIII	Earning Per Share (EPS) For Continuing Operation				
(a)	Basic	-0.01	0.66	-0.12	0.65
(b)	Diluted	-0.01	0.66	-0.12	0.65

Note:

- The above Result have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 14th August, 2019.
- The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review.
- Figure have been re-grouped/rearranged wherever necessary.
- The Company has only One Business Segment.

Place: Ahmedabad.
Date: 14/08/2019

By Order of the Board
For, Krishna Capital & Securities Ltd
sd/-
Ashokkumar Agrawal
DIN No: 00944735
Managing Director

Vacmaster USA

Coming Soon...

Get ready for an amazing cleaning experience.

Contact us for distributorship

+91 - 96019 19999 | vacmasteruniversal@gmail.com | Powered by Jagdish Textile & Engg Co.,

૧૫૦૦ ગ્રાહકોને રાખડી બાંધશે આઈઆઈએફએલ ફાઈનાંસ



અમદાવાદ: રાખડી એક ભાઈથી પોતાની બહેનને સુરક્ષાનું વચન છે. પરંતુ શું તમે ક્યારેય વિચાર્યું છે કે સુરક્ષા માત્ર શારીરિક સુરક્ષા વિશે નથી હોતી? ભારતની સૌથી મોટી નોન-બેંકિંગ નાણાકીય કંપનીઓમાંથી એક આઈઆઈએફએલ ફાઈનાંસે રાખડીને પારિવારિક સ્વાસ્થ્ય અને તેમના સપનાઓના સંરક્ષણના પ્રતિક જણાવતા એક નવો અર્થ આપ્યો છે.

શ્રી સૌરભ કુમાર, બિઝનેસ હેડ - ગોલ્ડ લોન એ જણાવ્યું, "જ્યારે પણ કોઈ રોકાણ કરે છે, તો તે પૈસાના માટે નથી, પરંતુ પારિવારિક સ્વાસ્થ્ય, ભવિષ્ય કે સપનાઓ સાથે જોડાયેલી કોઈપણ ચીજ માટે હોય છે. રાખડીના પ્રતીકને બાંધવાના માધ્યમથી અમે લક્ષ્યો માટે રોકાણની જાગૃતતા પેદા કરી શકીએ છીએ. આઈઆઈએફએલ ફાઈનાંસ એક જવાબદાર કંપની છે,

જે ગ્રાહકો અને સામાન્ય માણસને નાણાકીય સ્વતંત્રતા પર શિક્ષિત કરવાનો હેતુ પ્રયત્ન કરે છે. " આઈઆઈએફએલ ફાઈનાંસે પોતાના પરિવાર માટે મ્યુચુઅલ ફંડ એસઆઈપીમાં રોકાણ કરી પૈસા વધારવાની વધુ જરૂરિયાતના સમયમાં પૈસા બચાવવા માટે હેલ્થ ઈશ્યોરેસ પ્લાન લેવા માટે અભિયાન 'એક રાખી એસી ભી' શરૂ કર્યું છે. કોઈ પણ દેશ ભરમાં આઈઆઈએફએલ શાખામાં જઈ શકે છે અને પોતાના પરિવારના ભવિષ્યના આધાસન સાથે બહાર નિકળી શકે છે. રસપ્રદ વાત એ છે કે જે લોકો આ જવાબદાર પગલુ ભરે છે તેમને આઈઆઈએફએલ સ્ટાફ પ્રતિકના રૂપમાં રાખડી બાંધે છે. તે ઉપરાંત, તેઓ ગ્રાહકોને પોતાના રોકાણ પર સુરક્ષા કાર્ડ દ્વારા નજર રાખવા વિશે પણ સલાહ આપે છે. (૧-૭)

નલિયા-સાળંગપુરની શરૂ થયેલી એસટી બસનું વાંકાનેરમાં સ્વાગત



વાંકાનેર, વાંકાનેર નેશનલ હાઈવે પર કચ્છ તરફની નવી શરૂ થયેલી નલિયા-સાળંગપુર એસ.ટી. બસનું વાંકાનેર ખાતે મુળ કચ્છ વિસ્તારના અને હાલમાં વાંકાનેર સ્થાય થયેલા રાજગોર બ્રાહ્મણ સમાજ અને અન્ય મુસાફર સમુદાયે સ્વાગત કર્યું હતું. સૌએ બસને હારતોરા કરી મોઢા મીઠા કરાવ્યા હતા. વાંકાનેરથી કચ્છ તરફ જવા કે પ્રસિધ્ધ

એવા સાળંગપુર ગામે જવા એક પણ સીધી બસનો હતો. ત્યારે કચ્છના નલિયા ઉપો દ્વારા તાજેતરમાં શરૂ કરવામાં આવી છે. આ નવી બસ નલિયા-સાળંગપુર બસ નલિયાથી ઉપડી વાયા ભુજ-અંજાર, ભચાઉ-મોરબી, વાંકાનેર-ચોટીલા થઈને સાળંગપુર યાત્રિકો પણ એક સારી સેવા પ્રાપ્તિ સમી આ બસને લેવા-મૂકવાની સેવા છે.

ગુજરાત માટે આનંદનો અવસર : મુખ્યમંત્રી નર્મદા નીરને જોઈ મુખ્યમંત્રી વિજય રૂપાણી હરખાઈ ગયા

અમદાવાદ, ગુજરાતની પહોંચ અને સરદાર સાહેબે ૧૯૪૮માં સેવેલું સપનું સાકાર થશે તેવી અપેક્ષા પણ વ્યક્ત કરી હતી. મુખ્યમંત્રીએ ઉમેર્યું કે, મુખ્યમંત્રી નરેન્દ્રભાઈ મોદીએ ડેમના દરવાજાની અને ડેમ પૂર્ણ કરાવે બરવાની પરવાનગી આપ્યા પછી પહેલીવાર ડેમની સપાટી ૧૩૧.૫ મીટરે પહોંચી છે તે સમગ્ર ગુજરાત માટે આનંદનો અવસર છે. કેનાલ નેટવર્કમાં મહત્તમ પાણી છોડવામાં આવી રહ્યું છે. ગુજરાતે નર્મદા ડેમ ભરીને નેવાના પાણી મોભે ચઢાવવાની સિધ્ધિ મેળવી છે. એટલુંજ નહીં, સોનાર-કચ્છ-ઉત્તર-મધ્ય ગુજરાતની કેનાલ-બ્રાંચ કેનાલમાં, સુજલામ સુકલામ કેનાલોમાં, સૌની યોનાના ડેમમાં પણ આ પાણી છોડીને ખેડૂતોને સિંચાઈ માટે તથા લોકોને પીવા માટે પાણી ઉપલબ્ધ બનાવવામાં આવશે.

અમદાવાદ, ગુજરાતની પહોંચ અને સરદાર સાહેબે ૧૯૪૮માં સેવેલું સપનું સાકાર થશે તેવી અપેક્ષા પણ વ્યક્ત કરી હતી. મુખ્યમંત્રીએ ઉમેર્યું કે, મુખ્યમંત્રી નરેન્દ્રભાઈ મોદીએ ડેમના દરવાજાની અને ડેમ પૂર્ણ કરાવે બરવાની પરવાનગી આપ્યા પછી પહેલીવાર ડેમની સપાટી ૧૩૧.૫ મીટરે પહોંચી છે તે સમગ્ર ગુજરાત માટે આનંદનો અવસર છે. કેનાલ નેટવર્કમાં મહત્તમ પાણી છોડવામાં આવી રહ્યું છે. ગુજરાતે નર્મદા ડેમ ભરીને નેવાના પાણી મોભે ચઢાવવાની સિધ્ધિ મેળવી છે. એટલુંજ નહીં, સોનાર-કચ્છ-ઉત્તર-મધ્ય ગુજરાતની કેનાલ-બ્રાંચ કેનાલમાં, સુજલામ સુકલામ કેનાલોમાં, સૌની યોનાના ડેમમાં પણ આ પાણી છોડીને ખેડૂતોને સિંચાઈ માટે તથા લોકોને પીવા માટે પાણી ઉપલબ્ધ બનાવવામાં આવશે.

યાણપામાં બંધ મકાનના બાથરૂમમાંથી દારૂ ઝડપાયો

ચોટીલા, જિલ્લામાં દારૂ જુગાર, મારામારી ના બનાવો યિંતા જનક રીતે વધી રહ્યા છે ત્યારે જિલ્લા પોલીસ વડાની સૂચના અને નાયબ પોલીસ અધિક્ષક ના માર્ગદર્શન નીચે ચોટીલા પોલીસ યાણપ ગામના રહેણાંક મકાનમાંથી દારૂની પદ જુદા જુદા બ્રાન્ડ ની બોટલો ઝડપી પાડી હતી. આ અંગે ની વિગત એવી છે કે ચોટીલાના પીએસઆઈ એચ.એલ.ઠાકર તેમજ એ.એસ.આઈ.કેતનભાઈ ચાવડા અને પોલીસ સ્ટાફ સાથે પેટ્રોલિંગ માં હતા ત્યારે મળેલ બાતમીના આધારે યાણપ ગામના મહેશભાઈ સોમલાભાઈ ખાચર ના બંધ મકાન ના બાથરૂમ માંથી પદ જટલી જુદી જુદી બ્રાન્ડ ની વિદેશી દારૂ ની બોટલો જેની કિંમત રૂ. ૨૨,૪૦૦ નો મુદામાલ સાથે બે આરોપીઓને પકડી પાડ્યા હતા. જેમાં યાણપ ના હિતેશભાઈ જીલુભાઈ બસિયા અને મેવાસા ગામ ના રવિરાજભાઈ ભગુભાઈ ખાચર સામે પી.એસ.આઈ.એચ.એલ. ઠાકરે સરકાર તરફથી ગુણે નોંધાયો હતો.

SHANGAR DECOR LIMITED			
4, Sharad Flat, Opp. Dharmidhar Derasar, B/h Sales India, Paldi, Ahmedabad 380007			
CIN: L36998GJ1995PLC028139			
(E) shangardecorltd@gmail.com (W): www.shangardecor.com (O) 079 26634458			
(Rs. In Lakhs)			
Particulars	Quarter ended	Year ended	Quarter ended
	30/06/2019	31-03-2019	30/06/2018
Total Income from operations	64.35	622.19	417.21
Net Profit / (Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	10.40	19.26	31.08
Total Comprehensive income for the period (Comprising profit for the period and Other Comprehensive Income for the period) after tax	10.40	19.26	31.08
Equity Share Capital	306.00	306.00	306.00
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
Basic :	0.34	0.63	1.02
Diluted :	0.34	0.63	1.02

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed quarterly results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full result of the Quarterly Results is available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and also available on the Company's website (www.bseindia.com)

For, Shangar Decor Limited
Samir R. Shah
Managing Director
(DIN : 00787630)

Date: 16th August 2019
Place: Ahmedabad

AROMA ENTERPRISES (INDIA) LIMITED				
Reg Off : 88, Ajanta Commercial Center Nr. Income Tax Circle, Ashram Road Ahmedabad - 380009				
CIN : L51909GJ1994PLC021482 Phone : 079-27540175 E-mail id: compliance.mgc@gmail.com website : www.aromaenterprises.in				
EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR QUARTER-I OF FINANCIAL YEAR				
(Rs. In Lakhs except EPS data)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended 30/06/2019 (Unaudited)	Year Ended 31/03/2019 (Audited)	Quarter Ended 30/06/2018 (Unaudited)
1	Total Income From Operation	134.81	3494.42	681.07
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	(231.08)	26.76	109.95
3	Net Profit for the period before Tax (after exceptional items)	(231.08)	26.76	109.95
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	(231.08)	15.69	89.97
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(231.08)	15.69	89.97
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.10/- each)	494.04	494.04	494.04
7	Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserve).	-	(87.94)	-
8	Earning Per Share (EPS) (of Rs. 10/- Each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) not annualised			
	(a) Basic	(4.73)	(2.77)	1.84
	(b) Diluted	(4.73)	(2.77)	1.84

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of the stock exchange. website www.bseindia.com.

2. In line with Ind As - 108 operating segments and basis of the review of operations being done by the senior Management, the operations of the group fall under Enterprise Segment which is considered to be the only reportable segment by the management

BY ORDER OF THE BOARD
SD/-
Chirag Harikant Rawal
Director
Date: 30-05-2019
DIN : 6560139

સાર ઓટો પ્રોડક્ટ્સ લીમીટેડ
કોર્પોરેટ ઓફિસ નંબર : (L34100GJ1987PLC010088)
રજી. ઓફિસ : ૫૦-ઈ ભક્તિનગર, ઈન્ડસ્ટ્રીયલ એસ્ટેટ, રાજકોટ - ૩૬૦૦૦૨, ફોન : (૦૨૮૧) - ૨૩૭૪૭૨૬
ઈમેલ : sapl@sarautoproductsltd.com
વેબસાઈટ : www.sarautoproductsltd.com

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2019					
(Amount in Rupees)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30/06/2019 (Unaudited)	31/03/2019 (Audited)	30/06/2018 (Unaudited)	
Month Covered		3	3	3	12
I Revenue From Operation					
(a)	Net Sales / Income From Operation	627,910.00	3,285,454.00	143,940.00	4,659,624.00
(b)	Other Operation Income	-	-	-	-
II Total Income From Operating Income		627,910.00	3,285,454.00	143,940.00	4,659,624.00
III Other Income		-	-	-	-
(i)	Net Gain on Derecognition of Financial Assets at Amortized Cost	-	-	-	10,600.00
(ii)	Net Gain on Reclassification of Financial Assets	-	-	-	-
IV Total Income (III+IV)		627,910.00	3,285,454.00	143,940.00	4,670,224.00
V Expenditure					
(a)	Cost of Material Consumed	-	-	-	-
(b)	Purchase of Stock in Trade	-	-	-	-
(c)	Changes in Inventories of Finished Goods, Stock-in-Trade and Work-In-progress	9,819.00	929,693.00	3,505.00	936,013.00
(d)	Employees Benefits Expenses	168,000.00	115,500.00	66,000.00	330,000.00
(e)	Finance Cost	963.00	-	-	-
(f)	Depreciation & Amortisation Expenses	1,012.00	-	1,012.00	4,049.00
(g)	Others Expenses	494,109.00	140,721.00	437,293.00	842,708.00
VI Total Expenses (VI)		672,891.00	1,186,926.00	587,812.00	2,112,778.00
VII Profit/(Loss) Before Exceptional Items (V-VI)		-44,981.00	2,098,528.00	-363,872.00	2,557,454.00
VIII Share of Profit / (Loss) of an Associates		-	-	-	0.00
IX Exceptional Items		-	-	-	-
X Profit / (Loss) Before Tax (VII+VIII)		-44,981.00	2,098,528.00	-363,872.00	2,557,454.00
XI Tax Expenses					
(a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	498,697.00
(b)	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	1,240.00
XII Profit / (Loss) For The Period From Continuing Operation (IX-XI)		-44,981.00	2,098,528.00	-363,872.00	2,057,517.00
XIII Profit / (Loss) For The Period From Discontinuing Operation		-	-	-	-
XIV Tax Expenses of Discontinued Operations		-	-	-	-
XV Profit / (Loss) For The Period From Discontinuing Operation After Tax (XII-XIII)		-	-	-	-
XVI Profit / (Loss) For The Period (XIV+XV)		-44,981.00	2,098,528.00	-363,872.00	2,057,517.00
XVII Other Comprehensive Income					
(a)	Items That Will Not Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
(b)	Income Tax Relating to Items That Will Not Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
(c)	Items That Will Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
(d)	Income Tax Relating to Items That Will Be Reclassified to Profit or Loss	-	-	-	-
XVIII Total Comprehensive Income For The Period (XVI+XVII)		-44,981.00	2,098,528.00	-363,872.00	2,057,517.00
XIX Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value Rs. 10/-)		31,584,000	31,584,000	31,584,000	31,584,000
XX Earning Per Share (EPS) For Continuing Operation					
(a)	Basic	-0.01	0.66	-0.12	0.64
(b)	Diluted	-0.01	0.66	-0.12	0.64

Note: 1. The above Results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Director at its meeting held on 14th August, 2019.
2. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out the Limited Review.
3. Figures have been re-grouped/rearranged wherever necessary.
4. The Company has only One Business Segment.

Place: Ahmedabad.
Date: 14/08/2019

By Order of the Board
For, Krishna Capital & Securities Ltd
SD/-
Ashokkumar Agrawal
DIN No: 00944735
Managing Director

મહીસાગર નદીમાં નિયમોને નેવે મૂકી વિસ્ફોટ કરતાં પુલ ક્ષતિગ્રસ્ત થઈ શકે છે

સેવાલિયા, મહીસાગર નદીમાં નિયમોને નેવે મૂકી પનીજને બહાર કાઢવા માટે વિસ્ફોટ કરવામાં આવી રહ્યા છે. નદીમાં માત્ર ૫૦૦ મીટરની ત્રિજ્યામાં ગણ પુલ આવેલા છે. આ વિસ્તારમાં વિસ્ફોટ કરવાને કારણે પુલ ક્ષતિગ્રસ્ત થઈ શકે તેવી શક્યતા રહેલી છે. સાથે સાથે વિસ્ફોટ કરીને રબલ(ખનીજ) કાઢવામાં આવી રહી છે. આ બાબતે તંત્ર દ્વારા યોગ્ય કાર્યવાહી કરવામાં આવે તેવી માગણી કરવામાં આવી છે.

NAKODA LIMITED			
Regd. Off.-Block No1&12 to 19 Village Karanj, Tal.Mandvi, Dist.Surat394110 Gujarat			
STANDALONE - AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE 2019			
CIN:L17111GJ1984PLC045995			
(Rs. in Lacs except EPS Figures)			
Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-06-2019	Year to date 30-06-2019	Corresponding 3 months ended 30-06-2018
Total Income from operations	0.00	0.00	0.00
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (Before tax Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	-2028.67	-2028.67	-2009.35
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	-2028.67	-2028.67	-2009.35
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	-2028.67	-2028.67	-2009.35
Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit/(Loss) for the period(after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income(after tax))	-2028.67	-2028.67	-2009.35
Equity Share Capital	15000.00	15000.00	15000.00
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)	-114774.26	-114774.26	-104242.83
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.5/-each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
a) Basic:	-0.68	-0.68	-0.67
b) Diluted :	-0.68	-0.68	-0.67

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/Annual Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/Annual Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites (www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com).

By order of the Board
FOR NAKODA LIMITED
(B.G.Jain)
Managing Director
(DIN:00695644)

SURAT
Date: 14/08/2019

INTERACTIVE FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED

A/1006, Premium House, B/h. Handloom House, Ashram Road, Ahmedabad 380009

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter ended 30th June, 2019

(Rs. In Lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	Unaudited Financial Results		
	Quarter ended 30.06.2019	Corresponding Quarter ended 31.03.2018	Year ended 31.03.2019
Total income from operations (net)	8.96	95.04	411.62
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax,	9.01	12.51	105.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax	9.01	12.51	105.58
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after	7.99	10.01	80.89
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	4.61	-34.10	-90.78
Equity Share Capital	301.31	301.31	301.31
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve as	0.00	0.00	240.24
Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10 /- each)			
Basic :	0.27	0.33	2.68
Diluted:	0.27	0.33	2.68
Earnings Per Equity Share (of Rs. 10 /- each)			
Basic :	0.27	0.33	2.68
Diluted:	0.27	0.33	2.68

Note: 1. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at the Meeting held on 14th August, 2019.
2. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites and Company's website on www.ifinservices.com
3. The above financial results have been prepared in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rule 2015 and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Amendment Rule 2016.
4. The Company is primarily engaged in providing high end of software implementation and revenue cycle enhancement consulting services within the healthcare domain globally, a single reportable Segment in accordance with Ind AS 108 - " Operating Segments".
The revenue from sale based on geographical areas are as below :

Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2019	31.03.2019	30.06.2018	31.03.2019
Within India	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil
Outside India - USA	8.96	95.01	95.04	411.62
Total	8.96	95.01	95.04	411.62

The company has a single customer based in USA to whom all sales are made.
5. Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/rearranged/restated wherever considered necessary

For, Interactive Financial Services Limited
SD/-
Mr. Udayan Mandavia
DIN: 00740615

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: 14/08/2019

REGD. OFFICE : 403, Mauryansh Elanza, Nr. Parekh Hospital, Shyamal Cross Road, Satellite, Ahmedabad - 380 015.
Tel. : (079) 2676 8572, 2676 8573 Fax : 91 - 79 - 2676 857. CIN: 667120GJ1994PLC023803, E-Mail: ksbspl@yahoo.in, Web Site: www.kscil.co.in

UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULT FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED ON 30TH JUNE, 2019					
(Amount in Rupees)					
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter Ended			Year Ended
		30/06/2019 (Unaudited)	31/03/2019 (Audited)	30/06/2018 (Unaudited)	
Month Covered		3	3	3	12
I Revenue From Operation					
(a)	Net Sales / Income From Operation	627,910.00	3,285,454.00	143,940.00	4,659,624.00
(b)	Other Operation Income	-	-	-	-
II Total Income From Operating Income		627,910.00	3,285,454.00	14	